PROPOSAL

TO THE MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

SUBMITTED	APRIL 11TH 2017

Dear Mayor and Commissioners:

The undersigned, as BIDDER, hereby declares that the only person or persons interested in the Proposal as principal or principals is or are named herein and that no other person than herein mentioned has any interest in this Proposal or in the Contract to be entered into; that this Proposal is made without connection with any other person, company or parties making a Bid or Proposal; and that it is in all respects fair and in good faith without collusion or fraud.

The BIDDER further declares that he has examined the site of the Work and informed himself fully in regard to all conditions pertaining to the place where the Work is to be done; that he has examined the Drawings and Specifications for the Work and contractual documents relative thereto, including the Notice to Bidders, Instructions to Bidders, Proposal Bid Form, Form of Bid Bond, Form of Contract and Form of Performance Bond, General, Supplementary and Technical Specifications, Addenda, Drawings, and Local Preference Program, Exhibit A, and has read all of the Provisions furnished prior to the opening of bids; and that he has satisfied himself relative to the work to be performed.

The undersigned BIDDER has not divulged to, discussed or compared his bid with other bidders and has not colluded with any other BIDDER of parties to this bid whatever.

If this Proposal is accepted, the undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees to enter into and execute the Contract with the City of Hollywood, Florida, in the form of Contract specified; of which this Proposal, Instructions to Bidders, General Specifications, Supplementary Conditions and Drawings shall be made a part for the performance of Work described therein; to furnish the necessary bond equal to one hundred (100) percent of the total Contract base bid, the said bond being in the form of a Cash Bond or Surety Bond prepared on the applicable approved bond form furnished by the CITY; to furnish all necessary materials, equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus, transportation, supervision, labor and all means necessary to construct and complete the work specified in the Proposal and Contract and called for in the Drawings and in the manner specified; to commence Work on the effective date established in the "Notice to Proceed" from the ENGINEER; and to substantially complete all Contract Work within 90 days with final completion within 120 days, and stated in the "Notice to Proceed" or pay liquidated damages for each calendar day in excess thereof, or such actual and consequential damages as may result therefrom, and to abide by the Local Preference Ordinance.

City of Hollywood Project No. 15-5129 CTA Project No. 15-0094-001-01

Water Main Replacement Program (Davie Road Extension)

The BIDDER acknowledges receipt of the following addenda:
No. ADDENDUM NO. 1 Dated MARCH 23RD 2017
No. ABBENDOM NO. 2 Dated MARCH 31ST 2017
NoDated
And the undersigned agrees that in case of failure on his part to execute the said Contract and the Bond within ten (10) days after being presented with the prescribed Contract forms, the check or Bid Bond accompanying his bid, and the money payable thereon, shall be paid into the funds of the City of Hollywood, Florida, otherwise, the check or Bid Bond accompanying this Proposal shall be returned to the undersigned. Attached hereto is a certified check on the
Bank of
or approved Bid Bond for the sum of
according to the conditions under the leastwarf of the conditions under the con
to the conditions under the instructions to Bidders and provisions therein.
NOTE: If a Bidder is a corporation, the legal name of the corporation shall be set forth below, together with signature(s) of the officer or officers authorized to sign Contracts on behalf of the corporation and corporate seal; if Bidder is a partnership, the true name of the firm shall be set forth below with the signature(s) of the partner or partners authorized to sign Contracts in behalf of the partnership; and if the Bidder is an individual, his signature shall be placed below; if a partnership, the names of the general partners.
WHEN THE BIDDER IS AN INDIVIDUAL:
(Signature of Individual)
(Printed Name of Individual)
(Address)

City of Hollywood Project No. 15-5129 CTA Project No. 15-0094-001-01

Water Main Replacement Program (Davie Road Extension)

WHEN THE BIDDER IS A SOLE PROP TRADE NAME:	RIETORSHIP OR OPERATES UNDER A
	(Name of Firm)
	(Address)
	(SEAL) (Signature of Individual)
**************************************	**************************************
	(Name of Firm) A Partnership
	(Address)
	By:(SEAL) (Partner)
Name and Address of all Partners:	

WHEN THE BIDDER IS A JOINT VENTURE:	
	(Correct Name of Corporation
	By:(SEAL (Address)
	(Official Title)
	As Joint Venture (Corporate Seal)
Organized under the laws of the State of the law to make this bid and perform all W required under the Contract Documents.	,and authorized by ork and furnish materials and equipment

City of Hollywood Project No. 15-5129 CTA Project No. 15-0094-001-01

Water Main Replacement Program (Davie Road Extension)

*****************	*******
WHEN THE BIDDER IS A CORPORATION:	GPE ENGINEERING & GENERAL CONTRACTOR CORP.
	(Correct Name of Corporation
	By: ANTONIO REYES (SEAL)
	PRESIDENT
	(Official Title)
	4730 NW 128TH STREET, OPA LOCKA, FL 33054
	(Address of Corporation)
Organized under the laws of the State of the law to make this bid and perform all Worequired under the Contract Documents.	FLORIDA , and authorized by ork and furnish materials and equipment
CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS	
GPE ENGINEERING & GENERAL CONTACTOR COF	RP.
(Name of Corporation)	
RESOLVED that ANTONIO REYES	
(Person Authorized to Sign	n)
PRESIDENTof	ERING & GENERAL CONTRACTOR CORP.
(Title)	(Name of Corporation)
be authorized to sign and submit the Bid or Project:	oposal of this corporation for the following
CITY OF HOLI Water Main Replace (Davie Road E Project No.:	ement Program xtension)
The foregoing is a true and correct copy of the	Resolution adopted by
GPE ENGINEERING & GENERAL CONTRACTOR CORP. at a meeting	of its Board of
(Name of Corporation)	
Directors held on theda	y of, 20
City of Hollywood Project No. 15-5129 CTA Project No. 15-0094-001-01	Water Main Replacement Program (Davie Road Extension)

Ву:	ANTONIO REYES	
Title:	PRESIDENT	
(SEAL)		

The above Resolution MUST BE COMPLETED if the Bidder is a Corporation.

- END OF SECTION -

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES **ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION DIVISION**

PROPOSAL BID FORM

Project Name: Davie Road Extension Water Main Replacement

Project No.: 15-5129

If this Proposal is accepted, the undersigned Bidder agrees to complete all work under this contract within 90 calendar days following the issuance of the Notice to Proceed. UNIT PRICE PREVAILS OVER TOTAL PRICE. All entries on this form must be typed or written in block form in ink. Quantities provided are for information purposes.

BASE BID:

<u>No</u>	WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT BID ITEMS Description	Qty.	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
1	Mobilization (60%) / Demobilization (40%)	1	LS	51,559.57	51,559.57
2	Furnish and Install 12" DIP Pipe	6,600	LF	85.54	564,564.00
3	Furnish and Install 8" DIP Pipe	250	LF	123.48	30,870.00
4	Furnish and Install 6" DIP Pipe	120	LF	201.44	24,172.80
5	Furnish and Install 4" DIP Pipe	40	LF	122.33	4,893.20
6	Furnish and Install 2" Water Service (Within R/W)	6	EA	2,283.56	13,701.36
7	Furnish and Install (4" -8") Fire Line Connection (DIP)	1	EA	2,053.80	2,053.80
8	Furnish and Install (6" and greater) Cut in Connections to Existing Water Main	10	EA	1,242.88	12,428.80
9	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Assembly (Within R/W).	11	EA	6,482.59	71,308.49
10	Remove and Deliver Existing Fire Hydrant to City	6	EA	492.85	2,957.10
11	Furnish and Install 12" x12" Tee	1	EA	1,384.98	1,384.98
12	Furnish and Install 12"x 8" Tee	6	EA	1,215.34	7,292.04
13	Furnish and Install 12" x 6" Tee	2	EA	1,000.97	2,001.94

Addendum No. 2

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD **DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION DIVISION**

PROPOSAL BID FORM

GENERAL PAY ITEMS

26	Asphalt in single lift, Flush with Existing Pavement) and Temporary Pavement Markings After Trench				
	Restoration (Per Linear Foot of Pipe) (Excluding water service trenches)	6,600	LF	12.17	80,322.00
27	Furnish and Install Concrete Sidewalk	1,500	SY	46.40	69,600.00
28	Furnish and Install Pavement Marking and Signage	1	LS	12,506.49	12,506.49
29	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)	1	LS	11,471.02	11,471.02
30	Owner's Contingency (Water Main)	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
31	Consideration for Indemnification	1	LS	\$10.00	\$10.00
32	Permit, Licenses, Fee and Material Testing Allowance	1	AL	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
33	Furnish and Install Line Stop	1	AL	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
	SUBTOTAL GENERAL PAY ITEMS:			_	453,909.51
	BASE BID TOTAL FOR COMPLETE PROJECT			1,364,129	9.37
	TOTAL BASE BID IN WRITING	ONE MILL	ION THR	EE HUNDRED A	ND SIXTY FOUR
	THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND TWENT	Y NINE W	ITH TH	IRTY SEVEN	CENTS
	COMPANY NAME:	GPE ENGIN	NEERING	& GENERAL CON	NTRACTOR CORP.

NOTES:

- 1. SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION TIME AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT TIME FOR THE CONTRACT SHALL BE AS DEFINED IN THE PROJECT SCHEDULE IN THE SUPPLEMENTARY GENERAL CONDITIONS (SGC'S).
- 2. QUANTITIES PROVIDED ARE FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES. FULL DESCRIPTION OF THE PAY ITEMS ARE PROVIDED IN SECTION 01025 "BASIS OF PAYMENT"
- 3. ALL CONTRACTORS WISHING TO SUBMIT A BID FOR THIS PROJECT MUST VISIT THE SITE. MEANS AND METHODS ARE THE CONTRACTOR'S SOLE RESPONSIBILITY. NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION WILL BE CONSIDERED FOR THE ABOVE-MENTIONED ITEMS.

Addendum No. 1

APPROVED BID BOND

(Construction)

STATE OF FLORIDA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:	International Fidelity
That we GPE Engineering & General Contractor Corp, as Principal, and	
as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the City of Hollywood in the su	m of
Ten Percent of Bid Proposal Submitted Dollars (\$_10% of Bid Proposal	Submitted) lawful
money of the United States, amounting to 10% of the total Bid Price, for	the payment of
said sum, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, a	and successors,
jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.	
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that whereas th	e principal has
submitted the accompanying bid, dated April 6	20 17 for

Water Main Replacement Program
(Davie Road Extension)
City Project No.: 15-5129

NOW, THEREFORE, if the principal shall not withdraw said bid within 90 days after date of the same and shall within ten days after the prescribed forms are presented to him for signature, enter into a written contract with the CITY, in accordance with the bid as accepted, and give bond with good and sufficient surety or sureties, and provide the necessary Insurance Certificates as may be required for the faithful performance and proper fulfillment of such Contract, then this obligation shall be null and void.

In the event of the withdrawal of said bid within the specified period, or the failure to enter into such contract and give such bond and insurance within the specified time, the principal and the surety shall pay to the City of Hollywood the difference between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the City of Hollywood may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work and/or supply the materials covered by said bid.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above	ve bound pa	arties have executed this statement under their
several seals this 31		
day of <u>March</u> , 2	20 <u>17</u> , the r	name and corporate seal of each corporate party
being hereto affixed and these prese	ents duly siç	ned by its undersigned representative, pursuant
to authority of its governing body.		
WHEN THE PRINCIPAL IS AN INDI	<u>IVIDUAL</u> :	
Signed, sealed and delivered in the	presence of	
Witness	Pi g	Signature of Individual
Address	197 -	
	90 a	Printed Name of Individual
Witness		
	•	
Address		

WHEN THE PRINCIPAL IS A CORPORATION	ON:
Attest:	
(and	GPE Engineering & General Contractor Corp.
Secretary	Name of Corporation
T	
/	13117 NW 107th Avenue
	Business Address
	Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018
	By:
	(Affix Corporate Seal)
	ANTONIO REVES
	Printed Name
	PRESIDENT
	Official Title
CERTIFICATE AS TO	CORPORATE PRINCIPAL
I, CARIDAN & REYES	, certify that I am the secretary of the
Corporation named as Principal in the attache	ed bond; that ANTOUIO REYES
who signed the said bond on b	pehalf of the Principal, was then President
of said Corporation; that I k	know his signature, and his signature thereto is
genuine and that said bond was duly signe	d, sealed and attested for and on behalf of said
Corporation by authority of its governing body	
	(SEAL)
	Secretary

City of Hollywood Project No. 15-5129 CTA Project No. 15-0094-001-01

Water Main Replacement Program (Davie Road Extension)

TO BE EXECUTED BY CORPORATE SURETY: Attest: International Fidelity Insurance Company Secretary Corporate Surety One Newark Center **Business Address** Newark, NJ 07102 BY: (Affix Corporate Seal) Davor I. Mimica Attorney-in-Fact and FL Res Agent InSource Name of Local Agency 9500 S Dadeland Blvd., Fourth Floor **Business Address** Miami, FL 33156 STATE OF FLORIDA Before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting, personally appeared, to me well known, who being by me first duly sworn upon oath Davor I. Mimica says that he is the attorney-in-fact for the _International Fidelity Insurance Company that the has been authorized by International Fidelity Insurance Companyto execute the forgoing bond on behalf of the CONTRACTOR named therein in favor of the City of Hollywood, Florida. Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31 day of March Notary Public, State of Florida

- END OF SECTION -

City of Hollywood Project No. 15-5129 CTA Project No. 15-0094-001-01

My Commission Expires: October 27, 2018

CLAUDIA DIAZ

MY COMMISSION # FF 171683 EXPIRES: October 27, 2018 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

POWER OF ATTORNEY

INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY

ONE NEWARK CENTER, 20TH FLOOR NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102-5207

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, and ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having their principal office in the City of Newark, New Jersey, do hereby constitute and appoint

ILEANA M. BAUZA, DAVOR I. MIMICA, EDUARDO A. MENENDEZ, WILLIAM F. KLEIS, WILLIAM L. PARKER

Miami, FL.

their true and lawful attorney(s)-in-fact to execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, which are or may be allowed, required or permitted by law, statute, rule, regulation, contract or otherwise, and the execution of such instrument(s) in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon the said INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY and ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if the same had been duly executed and acknowledged by their regularly elected officers at their principal offices.

This Power of Attorney is executed, and may be revoked, pursuant to and by authority of the By-Laws of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY and ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY and is granted under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly held on the 20th day of July, 2010 and by the Board of Directors of ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY at a meeting duly held on the 15th day of August, 2000:

"RESOLVED, that (1) the President, Vice President, Chief Executive Officer or Secretary of the Corporation shall have the power to appoint, and to revoke the appointments of, Attorneys-in-Fact or agents with power and authority as defined or limited in their respective powers of attorney, and to execute on behalf of the Corporation and affix the Corporation's seal thereto, bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other written obligations in the nature thereof or related thereto; and (2) any such Officers of the Corporation may appoint and revoke the appointments of joint-control custodians, agents for acceptance of process, and Attorneys-in-fact with authority to execute waivers and consents on behalf of the Corporation; and (3) the signature of any such Officer of the Corporation and the Corporation's seal may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certification given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, contract of indemnity or other written obligation in the nature thereof or related thereto, such signature and seals when so used whether heretofore or hereafter, being hereby adopted by the Corporation as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Corporation, to be valid and binding upon the Corporation with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY and ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY have each executed and attested these presents on this 31st day of December, 2015.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY County of Essex

ROBERT W. MINSTER
Chief Executive Officer (International Fidelity
Insurance Company) and President (Allegheny
Casualty Company)

Mout ant

1936

*
NEW JERSE!

On this 31st day of December 2015, before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and, being by me duly sworn, said he is the therein described and authorized officer of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY and ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY; that the seals affixed to said instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies; that the said Corporate Seals and his signature were duly affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand affixed my Official Seal, at the City of Newark, New Jersey the day and year first above written.



A NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires April 16, 2019

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned officer of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY and ALLEGHENY CASUALTY COMPANY do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the Power of Attorney and affidavit, and the copy of the Sections of the By-Laws of said Companies as set forth in said Power of Attorney, with the originals on file in the home office of said companies, and that the same are correct transcripts thereof, and of the whole of the said originals, and that the said Power of Attorney has not been revoked and is now in full force and effect.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

31 day of March, 2017

MARIA BRANCO, Assistant Secretary

Maria H. Suanco

INFORMATION REQUIRED FROM BIDDERS

GENERAL INFORMATION

The Bidder shall furnish the following information. Failure to comply with this requirement may cause its rejection. Additional sheets shall be attached as required.

Contractor's Name/Address:	GPE ENGINEERING & GENERAL CONTRATOR CORP.
	4730 NW 128TH STREET,
	OPA-LOCKA, FL 33054
Contractor's Telephone Numl	
and e-mail address: TREYES	@GPEENG.COM
Contractor's License (attach o	copy): SEE ATTACHED
Primary Classification: CIVIL	CONTRACTOR
Broward County License Num	nber (attach copy): CUC057061
Number of years as a Contraction Contract: 36 YEARS	ctor in construction work of the type involved in this
List the names and titles of <u>all</u> ANTONIO REYES	officers of Contractor's firm:
CARIDAD X. REYES	. 140 · **
ZOILA GONZALEZ	
	*
Name of person who inspecte Name: ANTONIO REYES	d site or proposed work for your firm:
Date of Inspection: 3/27/17	

Have you ever failed to	complete worl	k awarded to ye	ou; if so, where	and why
NO				
Name three individuals to which you refer: SEE ATTACHED	or corporation	ns for which yo	ou have perforn	ned wor
OLL ATTACHED				
•			7.	
List the following inform submission of this prop	ation concerr	ing all contrac	ets on hand as one, list the information	of the da
List the following inform submission of this prop coventures). Name of Project	ation concerroosal (in case	of co-venture Total Contract	e, list the inform Contracted Date of	mation f % Compl
submission of this prop coventures).	oosal (in case	e of co-venture Total	e, list the inform	of the damation of the damation of the damation of the damatic following to the damatic following the dam
submission of this proportion coventures). Name of Project	oosal (in case	of co-venture Total Contract	e, list the inform Contracted Date of	mation f % Comp
submission of this proposition coventures). Name of Project SEE ATTACHED	City	of co-venture Total Contract	Contracted Date of Completion	mation f % Compl
submission of this proportion coventures). Name of Project SEE ATTACHED (Continual)	City ue list on inset	Total Contract Value	Contracted Date of Completion	mation f % Comp
submission of this proposition coventures). Name of Project SEE ATTACHED	City ue list on inset	Total Contract Value	Contracted Date of Completion	mation f % Comp

N/A			
1			

NOTE:

If requested by CITY, the Bidder shall furnish a notarized financial statement, references and other information, sufficiently comprehensive to permit an appraisal of its current financial condition.

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder shall list below the name and address of each Subcontractor who will perform work under this Contract in excess of one-half percent of the total bid price, and shall also list the portion of the work which will be done by such Subcontractor. After the opening of Proposals, changes or substitutions will be allowed with written approval of the City of Hollywood. Subcontractors must be properly licensed and hold a valid Hollywood Certificate of Competency.

Work to be Performed	Subcontractor's Name / Addres
ASPHALT	WEEKLEY ASPHALT - 20701 STIRLING ROA
*	
······	
*	
	_
•	_
	_
	_

NOTE: Attach additional sheets if required.

- END OF SECTION -

TRENCH SAFETY FORM

This form must be completed and signed by the Bidder.

Failure to complete this form may result in the bid being declared non-responsive.

Bidder acknowledges that the Florida Trench Safety Act, Section 553.60 et. seq., which became effective October 1, 1990, shall be in effect during the period of construction of the project. The Bidder by signing and submitting the bid is, in writing, assuring that it will perform any trench excavation in accordance with applicable trench safety standards. The Bidder further identifies the following separate item of cost of compliance with the applicable trench safety standards as well as the method of compliance:

Method of Compliance	Cost
Road PLATES (-8	Total \$ \frac{4,560.00}{
Grand Total Bid Price. Failuresponsive.	re to complete the above will result in the bid being declared non-
adequacy, reasonableness or cost, including but not lim Section 553.60 et. seq. cited	er and Engineer are not, responsible to review or assess Bidder's as or costs, or the means, methods, techniques or technique of cost, sequences or procedures of any safety precaution, program ted to, compliance with any and all requirements of Florida Statute as the "Trench Safety Act". Bidder is, and the owner and Engineer mine if any safety related standards apply to the project, including a Safety Act". Contractor's Signature ANTONIO REYES Printed Name PRESIDENT
Witness Address	Title
04/11/2017	04/11/2017
Date	Date

- END OF SECTION -

City of Hollywood Project No. 15-5129 CTA Project No. 15-0094-001-01

Method of Compliance

Water Main Replacement Program (Davie Road Extension)



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD 1940 NORTH MONROE STREET TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-0783

(850) 487-1395

REYES, ANTONIO
G P E ENGINEERING & GENERAL CONTRACTOR CORP
16742 NW 78 CT
MIAMI LAKES FL 33016

Congratulations! With this license you become one of the nearly one million Floridians licensed by the Department of Business and Professional Regulation. Our professionals and businesses range from architects to yacht brokers, from boxers to barbeque restaurants, and they keep Florida's economy strong.

Every day we work to improve the way we do business in order to serve you better. For information about our services, please log onto www.myfloridalicense.com. There you can find more information about our divisions and the regulations that impact you, subscribe to department newsletters and learn more about the Department's initiatives.

Our mission at the Department is: License Efficiently, Regulate Fairly. We constantly strive to serve you better so that you can serve your customers. Thank you for doing business in Florida, and congratulations on your new license!



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CGC061987

ISSUED: 06/27/2016

CERTIFIED GENERAL CONTRACTOR REYES, ANTONIO G P E ENGINEERING & GENERAL CONTRA

IS CERTIFIED under the provisions of Ch.489 FS. Expiration date: AUG 31, 2018 L1605270000557

DETACH HERE

RICK SCOTT, GOVERNOR

KEN LAWSON, SECRETARY

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

LICENSE NUMBER

CGC061987

The GENERAL CONTRACTOR Named below IS CERTIFIED Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS. Expiration date: AUG 31, 2018



REYES, ANTONIO G P E ENGINEERING & GENERAL CONTRACTOR CORP 16742 NW 78 CT MIAMI LAKES FL 33016





STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD 1940 NORTH MONROE STREET TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-0783

(850) 487-1395

REYES, ANTONIO
G P E ENGINEERING & GENERAL CONTRACTOR CORP
16742 NW 78 CT
MIAMI LAKES FL 33016

Congratulations! With this license you become one of the nearly one million Floridians licensed by the Department of Business and Professional Regulation. Our professionals and businesses range from architects to yacht brokers, from boxers to barbeque restaurants, and they keep Florida's economy strong.

Every day we work to improve the way we do business in order to serve you better. For information about our services, please log onto www.myfloridalicense.com. There you can find more information about our divisions and the regulations that impact you, subscribe to department newsletters and learn more about the Department's initiatives.

Our mission at the Department is: License Efficiently, Regulate Fairly. We constantly strive to serve you better so that you can serve your customers. Thank you for doing business in Florida, and congratulations on your new license!



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CUC057061

ISSUED: 06/27/2016

CERT UNDERGROUND & EXCAV CNTR REYES, ANTONIO G P E ENGINEERING & GENERAL CONTRA

IS CERTIFIED under the provisions of Ch.489 FS. Expiration date: AUG 31, 2018 L1606270000629

DETACH HERE

RICK SCOTT, GOVERNOR

KEN LAWSON, SECRETARY

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

LICENSE NUMBER

CUC057061

The UNDERGROUND UTILITY & EXCAVATION CO Named below IS CERTIFIED Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS. Expiration date: AUG 31, 2018



REYES, ANTONIO G P E ENGINEERING & GENERAL CONTRACTOR CORP 16742 NW 78 CT MIAMI LAKES FL 33016



Local Business Tax Receipt

Miami-Dade County, State of Florida

5660668

BUSINESS NAME/LOCATION G P E ENGINEERING & GENERAL CONTRACTOR CORP 4730 NW 128 ST RD MIAMI, FL 33054 RECEIPT NO. RENEWAL 5901716



EXPIRESSEPTEMBER 30, 2017

Must be displayed at place of business Pursuant to County Code Chapter 8A – Art. 9 & 10

OWNER
G P E ENGINEERING & GENERAL
CONTRACTOR CORP
C/O ANTONIO REYES
Worker(s)
25

SEC. TYPE OF BUSINESS

196 GENERAL BUILDING

GENERAL BUILDING CONTRACTOR

CGC061987

PAYMENT RECEIVED BY TAX COLLECTOR 150.00 07/13/2016 0223-16-005182

This Local Business Tax Receipt only confirms payment of the Local Business Tax. The Receipt is not a license, permit, or a certification of the holder's qualifications, to do business. Holder must comply with any governmental or nongovernmental regulatory laws and requirements which apply to the business.



The RECEIPT NO. above must be displayed on all commercial vehicles – Miami-Dade Code Sec 8a-276.

For more information, visit www.miamidade.gov/taxcollector

Local Business Tax Receipt Miami-Dade County, State of Florida -THIS IS NOT A BILL-DO NOT PAY

5658001

BUSINESS NAME/LOCATION GPEENGINEERING& GENERAL CONTRACTOR CORP 4730 NW 128 ST RD MIAMI, FL 33054

RECEIPT NO. RENEWAL 5901732

EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

Must be displayed at place of business Pursuant to County Code Chapter 8A - Art. 9 & 10

GPE ENGINEERING & GENERAL CONTRACTOR CORP

Worker(s)

10

SEC. TYPE OF BUSINESS **SPECIALTY ENGINEERING** CUC057061 CONTRACT

BY TAX COLLECTOR 45.00 07/15/2016 0233-16-000987

This Local Business Tax Receipt only con"rms payment of the Local Business Tax. The Receipt is not a license, permit, or a certi "cation of the holder's quali "cations, to do business. Holder must comply with any governmental or nongovernmental regulatory laws and requirements which apply to the business.



The RECEPT NO. above must be displayed on all commercial vehicles - Miami-Dade Code Sec 8a-276. For more information, visit www.miamidade.gov/taxcollector



CTQB

Construction Trades Qualifying Board

BUSINESS CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCY

E750

G P E ENGINEERING & GENERAL CONTRACTOR CORP

DBA.

REYES ANTONIO

Is certified under the provisions of Chapter 10 of Miami-Dade County VALID FOR CONTRACTING UNTIL 09/30/2017

Antonio Reyes

Experience

1997-Present

Gonzalez Pavement Equipment Inc.

Hialeah Gardens, FL

President

- Increased sales from \$750K to \$6 million.
- Oversee Daily Operational and Administrative Production.
- Estimate all Major Projects
- Manage All Financial Duties

2000-2005

Maco Group LLC

Miami, FL

Qualifier and Administrative Manager

- Managed all Administrative Duties of over 7 Projects totaling 19 Million Dollars
- Managed all Banking and Loan Relations for Projects
- Supervised Field Operations for Quality and Compliance
- Managed all Investor Production and Financial Reports

Education

1995

University of Miami

Miami, FL

- Bachelor of Science in Electrical Engineering.
- Specializing in Microwave Circuits and Communications.

Certifications

State Certified General Contractors License - CGC 061987

State Certified Underground Utility Contractors Licenses - CUC 057061

Dade County Paving Engineering License - E750

State Certified Class V Fire Main Contractors License

ICCC Backflow Prevention Assembly Tester - C02099

ATSSA Florida Advanced Work Zone Traffic Control Certification

Number	Year	Equipment Name	Vin No. / Serial No.
3	1996	Ford Econoline Van	1FTFE24Y1THB57887
4	1997	Dodge Van	2B7KB31Z1VK594508
5	1997	Ford F250 (service Truck)	3FTHF25F9VMA55562
7	2004	Ford Sport track	1FMZU67K34UB76041
9	1971	Mack Water Tank	U685ST3037
10	1972	Dorsey Trailer Aluminum	64246
12	1998	Mack Tractor Trailer CH613	1M2AA13Y2WW089306
18	2005	Caterpillar D5GXL Dozer	WGB01621
19	n/a	Dynapac CC122 Roller	60115131
20	n/a	Dynapac CA25II Roller	686B028
22	n/a	John Deere 310D Backhoe	786833
24	n/a	Terramite USS38 Sweeper	20TS0122
25	n/a	Terramite TSS38 Sweeper	81399
26	n/a	Asphalt Machine	l n/a
27	1994	Ford Dump Truck LTA9000	1FTYY95U6RVA46346
28	1995	Ford Dump Truck	1FTYY9588SVA26670
29	2004	Leeboy 685B Grader	980040
30	n/a	Grader	ln/a
31	2002	Komatsu PC220 Excavator	A85435
32	n/a	Daewood 220LCIII Excavator	1924
33	2004	Komatsu WA250-5L Loader	A73376
35	n/a	Bob Cat 863	51442644
41	2003	Hypac C766C Roller	901C20902479
42	2006	Marathon Trailer Sprayer TPS250T	2M9TPS2T46H102222
44	1999	Freightliner - Service Truck IFU	1FV6HLAAXXHB76567
45	2006	Chevy Aveo	KL1TD66667B689225
47	2000	Ford E250	1FTNE2424YHB86721
48	2000	Ford E250	1FTNE2421YHB86532
49	2004	Caterpillar 928G Wheel Loader	CAT0928GCDJ00798
51	n/a	Komatsu PC300LC-7L Excavator	A86735
53	2007	Ford F-150	1FTRF12207KC24720
54	n/a	Wacker BPU2540A Honda	n/a
55	2000	Isuzu NQR 2000	JALE5B148Y7901669
57	2007	Chevy Avalanche	3GNEC12067G322297
59	2002	Lee Boy 8500 Asphalt Machine	2860LD
60	2006	Trail King TK70DGHT Low Boy	1TKJ0502X6B045682
61	2008	Komatsu PC45MR3 Mini Excavator	5050
62	2005	Chevy C7500 2,000 Gal Water Truck	1GBL7C1C85F509037



Solicitation information:	PROJECT NO. 15-5129 - WATER	MAIN REPLACEMENT PROGRAM		
To whom it may concern	,			
GPE Engineering has been invited to bid on the above mentioned project and have been required to submit a reference. We kindly request for this form to be completed in order to meet the qualifications specified:				
Municipality/Company N	Jame: Miami Dade County Wa	ter and Sewer		
Title: 36in Water Main and 54in Micro Tunnel - 2012				
Scope of work: <u>Furnish a</u> Micro Tunnel under I-75.	nd Install 4000LF of 36in Wate	er Main and installation of 54in diameter		
Contract Value: \$3,165,442.88				
Was work performed timely: X Yes No				
Was the work performed	to acceptable quality standards	:_X_YesNo		
Contact Manager/Contact	Name: Nelson Cespedes			
Γelephone: 305-205-51	52	Title: Construction Manager		
Email: ncesp@mia	midade.gov			



Solicitation	information: PROJECT NO. 15-5129 - WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
To whom it	may concern,
GPE Engine to submit a r qualification	beering has been invited to bid on the above mentioned project and have been required reference. We kindly request for this form to be completed in order to meet the as specified:
Municipality	//Company Name: City of Hialeah
Title: 36in W	Vater main Rehabilitation - 2014
Scope of wor	rk: Rehabilitate 5,000 LF of 36in DIP Watermain.
Contract Val	ue: \$288,851.54
Was work pe	erformed timely: X Yes No
Was the worl	k performed to acceptable quality standards: X Yes No
Contact Man	ager/Contact Name: Alex Medina
Telephone:_	305-556-3800 Title: Engineer II
Email:	Almedina@hialeahfl.gov



Solicitation information: PROJECT NO. 15-5129 - WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROGRAM			
To whom it	may concern,		
GPE Engineering has been invited to bid on the above mentioned project and have been required to submit a reference. We kindly request for this form to be completed in order to meet the qualifications specified:			
Municipalit	y/Company Name: <u>City of Coral Gables</u>		
Title: Ponce De Leon Force Main - 2013			
	ork: <u>Furnish and Install 6,414 LF of 20in PVC roadway restorations.</u>	2 & DIP Forcemain along with pressure	
Contract Value: \$1,039,957.19			
Was work performed timely: X Yes No			
Was the wor	rk performed to acceptable quality standards:	X Yes No	
Contact Manager/Contact Name: Noel Polo			
Telephone:	305-460-5022	Title: Construction Manager	
Email:	Npolo@coralgables.com		



Solicitation information: PROJECT NO. 15-5129 - WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROGRAM
To whom it may concern,
GPE Engineering has been invited to bid on the above mentioned project and have been required to submit a reference. We kindly request for this form to be completed in order to meet the qualifications specified:
Municipality/Company Name: City of Hollywood
Title: South Park Force Main Upgrades - 2013
Scope of work: <u>Furnish and Install 3,820 LF of 16in PVC & DIP Forcemain and 2,820 LF of 16in PVC WaterMain along with pressure fittings, tapping sleeves and roadway restorations.</u>
Contract Value: \$1,040,824.18
Was work performed timely: X Yes No
Was the work performed to acceptable quality standards: X Yes No
Contact Manager/Contact Name: Clece Aurelus
Telephone: 954-921-3930 Title: Project Engineering Manager
Email: Caurelus@hollywoodfl.org



Soficitation	information: PROJECT NO. 15-5129 - WATER M	AIN REPLACEMENT PROGRAM	
To whom it	may concern,		
GPE Engineering has been invited to bid on the above mentioned project and have been required to submit a reference. We kindly request for this form to be completed in order to meet the qualifications specified:			
Municipality	y/Company Name: City of Florida City		
Title: Roady	vay Improvement Phase III - 2015		
Scope of wo	ork: Roadway Improvement of 8 individual stron, drainage, water and sewer relocation, improvement of 8 individual strong trainage.	eets to include, widening, resurfacing, rovements and installation.	
Contract Val	lue: \$1,719,992.88		
Was work po	erformed timely: X Yes No		
Was the wor	k performed to acceptable quality standards: _	X Yes No	
Contact Man	nager/Contact Name: Pedro Gonzalez		
Telephone:_	305-597-0799	Title: Project Manager/EOR	
Email: _	Pgonzalez@baljet.com		

ADRIAN BARRIOS

4730 NW 128th ST Miami FL 33014 | abarrios@gpeeng.com |

POSITION | Project Manager

EXPERIENCE | GPE ENGINEERING AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR

2009 - Present

Oversee daily field operations for project Oversee equipment maintenance/management for project Supervise Field Operations for Quality and Compliance Over 7 years' experience in new construction and repairs of Water mains, Sewer mains, Storm Drainage systems in Public R/W and Private. Over 7 years' experience in operating heavy equipment such as asphalt machine, excavator, pipe laser, roller, etc. Understands and comprehended construction drawings and specifications.

EDUCATION | CORAL PARK HIGHSCHOOL, MIAMI FL

Bilingual English and Spanish (Fluent)



1621 N. 14th Avenue Hollywood, FL 33019 Phone (954) 921-3930 Fax (954) 921-3258

ADDENDUM NUMBER

Date: March 23, 2017

FOR: Davie Road Extension - Water Main Replacement

1

FILE NUMBER: **15-5129**

ALL BIDDERS BE ADVISED OF THE FOLLOWING CHANGES TO THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROJECT AS LISTED BELOW:

This addendum is issued as part of the Bidding Documents for the above described project. The changes incorporated in this addendum shall be considered as a part of the documents and shall supersede, amend, add to, clarify, or subtract from those conditions shown in the original documents dated March 21, 2017. The bidder shall coordinate all modifications herein with all trades and disciplines related to the work. The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum on the Bid Form by addendum number and date. Failure to do so may subject Bidder to disqualification.

Item 1: Pre-Bid Meeting Minutes & Attendance Record

See attached pre-bid meeting minutes and attendance record.

Item 2: Revised Proposal Bid Form

Line item #26 of the Proposal Bid Form was revised. The entire Bid Form is attached. Bids <u>not</u> submitted on this revised bid form will be disqualified.

Item 3: Revised Basis of Payment

The Basis of Payment for line item # 26 was revised. The entire Basis of Payment is attached. Bids not submitted with this revision will be disqualified.

4



1621 N. 14th Avenue Hollywood, FL 33019 Phone (954) 921-3930 Fax (954) 921-3258

ADDENDUM NUMBER

Date: March 23, 2017

FOR: Davie Road Extension - Water Main Replacement

1

FILE NUMBER: 15-5129

ALL BIDDERS BE ADVISED OF THE FOLLOWING CHANGES TO THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROJECT AS LISTED BELOW:

This addendum is issued as part of the Bidding Documents for the above described project. The changes incorporated in this addendum shall be considered as a part of the documents and shall supersede, amend, add to, clarify, or subtract from those conditions shown in the original documents dated March 21, 2017. The bidder shall coordinate all modifications herein with all trades and disciplines related to the work. The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum on the Bid Form by addendum number and date. Failure to do so may subject Bidder to disqualification.

Item 1: Pre-Bid Meeting Minutes & Attendance Record

See attached pre-bid meeting minutes and attendance record.

Item 2: Revised Proposal Bid Form

Line item #26 of the Proposal Bid Form was revised. The entire Bid Form is attached. Bids <u>not</u> submitted on this revised bid form will be disqualified.

Item 3: Revised Basis of Payment

The Basis of Payment for line item # 26 was revised. The entire Basis of Payment is attached. Bids <u>not</u> submitted with this revision will be disqualified.



1621 N. 14th Avenue Hollywood, FL 33019 Phone (954) 921-3930 Fax (954) 921-3258

ADDENDUM NUMBER 2

Date: March 31, 2017

FOR: Davie Road Extension - Water Main Replacement

FILE NUMBER:

15-5129

ALL BIDDERS BE ADVISED OF THE FOLLOWING CHANGES TO THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROJECT AS LISTED BELOW:

This addendum is issued as part of the Bidding Documents for the above described project. The changes incorporated in this addendum shall be considered as a part of the documents and shall supersede, amend, add to, clarify, or subtract from those conditions shown in the original documents dated March 21, 2017. The bidder shall coordinate all modifications herein with all trades and disciplines related to the work. The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum on the Bid Form by addendum number and date. Failure to do so may subject Bidder to disqualification.

Item 1: Bid Opening Date

The Bid Opening Date has been extended from April 6, 2017 to April 11, 2017, 10 A.M.

Item 2: Bidder's Questions

1. Ques: It appears that the Cash Security Deposit requirement for Broward County for this project is \$650,000.00, please verify if this number is accurate and provide correct amount if it is not?

Answer: The required Cash Security is \$605,397.00. Please see Addendum Number 1 for the Broward County's Public Works Department approval letter and note Item 3 below.

2. Ques: For Item 27, what is the dollar amount for the Concrete Sidewalk Allowance?

Answer: The term '(Allowance)' in Line Item 27 has been deleted from the Bid Form. See Revised Bid Form attached.

4



1621 N. 14th Avenue Hollywood, FL 33019 Phone (954) 921-3930 Fax (954) 921-3258

ADDENDUM NUMBER 2

3. Ques: Please provide plan profile for the proposed pipeline to identify depth and any potential conflicts.

Answer: Pipeline profile will <u>not</u> be provided. It is the contractor's responsibility to research potential conflicts. Underground utility information has been provided in the Project Manual to assist Contractor in that effort.

4. Ques: What is the minimum cover for the 12" DIP WM?

Answer: The minimum cover for the 12" DIP water main is 30 inches.

5. Ques: In addition to the 6" DIP for the Fire Hydrants, there are approximately another 200 LF of 6" DI WM, what pay item is used for this additional pipe?

Answer: The Bid form has been revised and a new Line Item for 6" DIP water main added. Please note the estimated quantity. The plans have been revised to indicate upsizing of certain 6" W.M. to 8" DIP water main with 8" x 6" reducer at the cut in connections.

6. Ques: At +/-Sta. 31+74.53, there is a 6"X6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve connection, what pay item is used for this connection?

Answer: The Bid Form has been revised to include the 6" x 6" tapping sleeve and valve. Please note the upsizing of the water main from 6" to 8" with a reducer at this location.

7. Ques: At +/-Sta. 54+06.46, the connection to the existing 6" WM is coming off proposed 8" DI WM, should there be an 8"X6" Reducer added or do you want to add a 12"X6" Tee, 6" GV, 6" DI WM to make that connection to the existing 6" WM?

Answer: An 8" x 6" reducer has been added to the plans at this location.

8. Ques: For Item 6, the plans identify only the 8" Fire Line Connection, where do you want the other 3 fire line connections?



1621 N. 14th Avenue Hollywood, FL 33019 Phone (954) 921-3930 Fax (954) 921-3258

ADDENDUM NUMBER 2

Answer: The Bid Form has been revised to show one (1) 8" Fire Line connection. See Line item 7.

9. Ques: For Item 22, the plans do not identify the 12" Cap and Blow Off, where do you want the 2 of them?

Answer: The Bid Form has been revised to eliminate this item.

10. Ques: For Item 24, the plans do not identify the 6" Cap and Blow Off, where do you want the 2 of them?

Answer: The Bid Form has been revised to eliminate this item.

11. Ques: Can the city provide all pertinent permits required for this project inclusive of those for City of Hollywood and Broward County?

Answer: Please see Addendum No. 1. The Contractor is responsible for obtaining and paying the permit fees for the City of Hollywood Building Department permit. Please read the requirements for obtaining the Broward County Public Works permit.

12. Ques: Confirm the City will be providing an independent testing company?

Answer: The City will <u>select</u> the Testing Companies that the Contractor will use on the project.

13. Ques: I was trying to find out if what license is required for this project. Is the Certified General Contractor is all that is needed?

Answer: See Section 00100, 00420, etc. Note especially that the Contractor must be licensed to perform work in Broward County Right-of-Way.

14. Ques: Please advise whether the City of Hollywood will be providing Broward County Public Works Department with required security deposit of \$604,397.00.

Answer: The City will <u>not</u> be providing the security deposit. Please see Item 4 below.



1621 N. 14th Avenue Hollywood, FL 33019 Phone (954) 921-3930 Fax (954) 921-3258

ADDENDUM NUMBER 2

15. Ques: On the plan there is approximately 600 l/f of 6" DIP but there is not a bid item.

Answer: The Line Item has been added and the quantity adjusted. For your information, the Line Item to Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Assembly includes the 6" DIP water line from the main. See answer to Question 5 also.

16. Ques: Bid item #12 indicates 6- 12x6 tee however on the plan there are 1

Answer: The Line Item to Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Assembly (Within R/W) includes the 12" x 6" tees at the main.

17. Ques: Bid item #20 indicates 5- 6" gate valve but there are approximately 16 gate valves.

Answer: The Bid Item Quantity has been adjusted. For your information, the Line Item to Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant Assembly includes the 6" gate valve.

18. Ques: Will close tolerance HDD be approved to install the water main project over existing open cut methods?

Answer: The City will only consider open-cut and D.I. pipe for this project.

19. Ques: With regard to the above-referenced project, I noted that the entirety of the proposed 12" WM lies beneath concrete that must be replaced. Will the City consider an alternate proposal to directionally drill the new water main?

Answer: The City will only consider open-cut and D.I. pipe for this project.

Item 3: Notice to Bidders, City of Hollywood Standard Details

A revised Notice to Bidders is enclosed. The City of Hollywood has updated certain City Standard Details. The updated details are attached and are effective for this project.



1621 N. 14th Avenue Hollywood, FL 33019 Phone (954) 921-3930 Fax (954) 921-3258

ADDENDUM NUMBER 2

Item 4: Performance and Maintenance Bond - Broward County

In addition to the City of Hollywood's Performance and Payment Bond requirement to the full amount of the Contract, the Contractor will need to provide a Performance and Maintenance Bond to Broward County.

The Performance and Maintenance Bond to Broward County form, and the instructions from Broward County is attached for use in securing Municipality related improvements within the County's Rights-of-Way. The use of the attached form on this project would require the authorization of Mr. Richard Tornese the Broward County Highway Construction and Engineering Division Director. Upon his authorization and the receipt of the executed document it will be forwarded to Broward County's Attorney's Office for their final review and approval.

If the contractor is unable to secure the use of the Broward County Performance and Payment Bond they will be required to use either a Letter of Credit or a cash security.

Item 5: Instruction to Bidders, Proposal Bid Form and Basis of Payment

The Instructions to Bidders, the Proposal Bid Form and the Measurement and Payment Sections have been revised. The revised documents are attached.

Item 6: Engineering Plans

The Engineering Plans have been revised. The revised documents are attached.

ALL OTHER TERMS, CONDITIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL REMAIN THE SAME.

THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE ATTACHED TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND THE RECEIPT OF THE SAME SHALL BE NOTED IN THE PROPOSAL IN THE SPACE PROVIDED.

Clece Aurelus, P.E.

Engineering Support Services Manager Department of Public Utilities - ECSD



Project Re-Use Waterline Extension to Sheridan Station

Owner:

City of Hollywood

Type of Work:

Water main for Reuse/ Jack and Bore/ Roadway Restoration

Contract:

\$320,187.16

Percent Completed Today:

100%

South Lake Tidle Control

Owner:

City of Hollywood

Type of Work:

New control structure and flapgate installation

Contract:

\$500,000.00

Percent Complete:

100%

Florida City Roadway Improvements

Owner:

City of Florida City

Type of Work:

New Roadway, WM and Drainage Construction

Contract:

\$1,719,000.00

Percent Complete:

100%

Ravenswood Bus Maintenance Facility

Owner:

Broward County Mass Transit Civil site work for entire facility

Type of Work:

\$1,830,368.00

Contract:
Percent Complete:

100%

Youth Co-op Charter School Hialeah Campus

Owner:

Youth Co-Op

Type of Work:

Site Work including drainage

Contract:

\$695,266.00

Percent Complete:

100%

City of Ft. Lauderdale - 2016-2017 Annual Storm Drainage Contract

Project: Las Olas Pipe Burst

Owner:

City of Ft. Lauderdale Public Works Department

Type of Work:

Drainage Improvements

Contract:

\$272,545.55

Percent Completed Today:

100%

Project: Rio Vista Drainage Improvements

Owner:

City of Ft. Lauderdale Public Works Department

Type of Work:

Drainage Improvements

Contract:

\$366,708.00

Percent Completed Today:



Project 11780-E Hendricks Isle Dr.

Owner:

City of Ft. Lauderdale Public Works Department

Type of Work:

Drainage Improvements

Contract:

\$366,708.00

Percent Completed Today:

100%

BROWARD COUNTY - 2013-2014 Annual Contract

Cypress Chase Condominium Water Main

Owner:

Broward County – Water and Wastewater Services

Type of Work:

Furnish and Install 6" Water Main

Contract:

\$45,526.00

Hallandale Beach Fire Hydrant

Owner:

Broward County – Water and Wastewater Services

Type of Work:

Furnish and Install multiple fire hydrants and connections

Contract:

\$99,165.00

Project 9220 SW 34th St Sanitary Sewer

Owner:

Broward County – Water and Wastewater Services

Type of Work:

Furnish and Install new gravity sewer

Contract:

\$111,500.00

Project 9208 N Andrews Ave Utility Relocations

Owner:

Broward County - Water and Wastewater Services

Type of Work:

Furnish and Install new gravity sewer

Contract:

\$27,551.00

TOWN OF MIAMI LAKES - Downtown Roadway and Drainage Improvements Phase I and II

Owner:

Town of Miami Lakes

Type of Work:

Roadway and Drainage Improvements

Contract:

\$1,089,035.00

Completion Date:

January 14, 2014

Percent Completed Today: 100%

MDWS - 36-Inch Water Main - Micro-Tunnel

Owner:

Miami Dade County

Type of Work:

Furnish and install 36-Inch DI Water Main Micro-Tunnel at NW

170th Street, Miami, FL

Contract:

\$3,165,442.88

Completion Date:

June 2012

Percent Completed Today:



MDWS – Upgrades to Sewage Pump Station No. 0140

Owner:

Miami Dade County

Type of Work:

Refurbish and Upgrades to Sewage Pump Station 0140

Contract:

\$444.866.94

Completion Date:

July 2012

Percent Completed Today: 100%

GSA West Lot Multi-Use Facility

220 NW 3rd Street

Miami, FL

Owner:

Miami Dade County

A/E:

PJB Associates

GC:

MCM Corp.

Type of Work:

Civil /Site Work (Paving, Drainage Water and Sewer)

Tel.:

305-541-6869

Contract:

\$392,816.00

Completion Date:

12/2011

Percent Completed Today:

100%

MDWS - 12-Inch DI Water Main at NE 2nd Avenue, Miami FL

Owner:

Miami Dade County

Type of Work:

Furnish and install 12-Inch DI Water Main from NE 2nd Avenue

from NE 69th Street to NE 79th Street

Contract:

\$1,149,441.29

Completion Date:

April 2012

Percent Completed Today: 100%

MDWS – Upgrades to Sewage Pump Station No. 343

Owner:

Miami Dade County

Type of Work:

Refurbish and Upgrades to Sewage Pump Station 343 in Aventura,

FL

Contract:

\$313,943.00

Completion Date:

March 2012

Percent Completed Today: 100%

City of Weston - Bonaventure Blvd. at Saddle Club Road Roundabout

Bonaventure Blvd. at Saddle Club Road Roundabout – Street Improvements

Weston, FL

Owner:

City of Weston

A/E

Calvin Giordano & Associates

Type of Work:

Drainage & Roadway Improvements

Tel.:

954-921-7781

Contract:

\$396,226.95

Percent Completed Today:



FIU (MMC) Lift Station

11555 SW 17th Street

Miami, FL

Owner:

Florida International University

A/E:

C3TS

GC:

James B. Pirtle Construction Co., Inc.

Type of Work:

Lift Station Improvement and associated Paving, Drainage Water

and Sewer Work

Tel.:

954-797-0410

Contract:

\$550,366.00

Completion Date:

12/2011

Percent Completed Today:

100%

Short Water and Sewer Mains

Broward County, FL

Owner:

Broward County

Type of Work:

Water and Sewer Mains Installation throughout Broward County

Purchasing Agent:

Randy Plunkett

Tel.:

954-357-6630

Contract:

\$2,155,992.00

Percent Completed Today:

5%

City of Ft. Lauderdale – 2010-2011 Annual Storm Drainage Contract

Project No.

11613-Riviera Isles

Riviera Isles Drive and Solar Drive

Owner:

City of Ft. Lauderdale – Public Works Dept.

Tel.:

954-828-6801

Contract:

\$131,552.95

Completion Date:

03/15/2011

Percent Completed Today:

100%

Residences at Vizcaya

3535 Hiawatha Avenue

Miami, FL

Owner:

Residences at Vizcaya LLC

A/E:

Behar, Font and Partners

Type of Work:

Civil Work - Paving, Drainage, Water and Sewer

Contract:

\$369,082.57

Completion Date:

3/2011

Percent Completed Today:



Casa Majorca

343 Marjorca Avenue

Miami, FL

Owner:

Casa Majorca Development Group, LLC

A/E:

Bellin and Partt Architects, LLC

Type of Work:

Civil Work - Paving, Drainage, Water and Sewer

Contract:

\$284,208.85

Completion Date:

12/2010

Percent Completed Today:

100%

N.E. 5th Ave. Drainage Improvements/ Reconstruction

Owner:

City of Oakland Park

A/E:

Craven Thompson and Associates, Inc.

Type of Work:

Roadwork including Water, Sewer, Paving, Drainage, Concrete,

Pavers, Striping, & Signage.

Tel.:

954-630-4200

Contract:

\$1,806,577.17

Completion Date:

March 2011

Percent Completed Today: 100%

City of Hialeah Pump Stations No. 104 & 109

PS No. 104 - 610 West 33rd Street & PS No. 109 – 3978 West 6th Avenue

Hialeah, FL

Owner:

City of Hialeah Water & Sewers Dept.

A/E:

Hazen and Sawyer P. E.

Type of Work:

Underground Utilities and Site Work for Pump Stations No.104 &

109 Upgrades

Tel.:

305-556-3800

Contract:

\$538,731.40

Completion Date:

3/25/11

Percent Completed Today:

100%

City of Hialeah Pump Station No. 6

610 East 6th Avenue

Hialeah, FL

Owner:

City of Hialeah Water & Sewers Dept.

A/E:

Hazen and Sawyer P. E.

Type of Work:

Underground Utilities and Site Work for Pump Station No. 6

Upgrades

Tel.:

305-556-3800

Contract:

\$381,000.00

Completion Date:

08/31/2010

Percent Completed Today:



City of Ft. Lauderdale - Annual Storm Drainage Contract

Project No.

11479F – SW 6th St. from 22nd Ave. to 4th Ave.

Owner:

City of Ft. Lauderdale – Public Works Dept.

Tel.:

954-828-6801

Contract:

\$98,306.69

Completion Date:

Misc. Dates - Annual Contract

Percent Completed Today:

100%

City of Ft. Lauderdale - Annual Storm Drainage Contract

Project No.

11479L – Birch Finger Streets

Owner:

City of Ft. Lauderdale – Public Works Dept.

Tel.:

954-828-6801

Contract:

\$38,871.25

Completion Date:

Misc. Dates – Annual Contract

Percent Completed Today:

100% City of Ft. Lauderdale - Annual Storm Drainage Contract

Project No.

11473 – Car Wash

Owner:

City of Ft. Lauderdale – Public Works Dept.

Tel.:

954-828-6801

Contract:

\$7,270.01

Completion Date:

Misc. Dates - Annual Contract

Percent Completed Today: 1000%

City of Ft. Lauderdale - Annual Storm Drainage Contract

Project No.

11479J – NW 12th Ave from NW 8th to NW 9th St.

Owner:

City of Ft. Lauderdale – Public Works Dept.

Tel.:

954-828-6801

Contract:

\$7,796.09

Completion Date:

Misc. Dates – Annual Contract

Percent Completed Today:

100%

City of Ft. Lauderdale - Annual Storm Drainage Contract

Project No.

11479M NE 33rd Ave. Drainage

Owner:

City of Ft. Lauderdale – Public Works Dept.

Tel.:

954-828-6801

Contract:

\$14,139.19

Completion Date:

Misc. Dates – Annual Contract

Percent Completed Today: